

National Workshop on "Popularization of Remote Sensing based Maps and

Geospatial Information"

Dated: August 11, 2017

The Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering under the aegis of Human Resource Development Center, Integral University, Lucknow, organized a National Workshop on Popularization of Remote Sensing based Maps and Geospatial Information on August 11, 2017 through online mode conducted jointly by the Indian Society of Remote Sensing (ISRS) and Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO).

The technical sessions constituted of a wide variety of topics taken by a team of experts viz.:

- > ISRO's Sensors for Earth Observation by Dr. Tapan Misra, Director, SAC
- Space Technology for Societal Applications by Dr. Y. V. N. Krishna Murthy, Director, NRSC.
- > India's Bhuvan Geoportal by Dr. P.G. Diwakar Scientific Secretary, ISRO.
- Space Inputs for Decentralized Planning: SIS-DP Initiatives Dr. Uday Raj, Chief General Manager, RRSC/NRSC.
- > Use of Geospatial Technology in North-Eastern Region Shri P.L.N. Raju Director, NESAC.
- Demonstration on Indian Bioresource Information Network Portal by Dr. Sameer Saran, Head Geoinformatics Department, IIRS & Secretary, ISRS.

Overall the workshop provided the much needed and timely insights on various aspects of Popularization of Remote Sensing based Maps and Geospatial Information.

Link for Workshop Video Lectures: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cjEhMCnONE4 Link for IIRS ISRO Outreach Programme: <u>www.iirs.gov.in/edusat-news</u>

